GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Change Order No. _2 _
Texas City Hurricane Levee Roadway Rehabilitation

Owner: Galveston County Contract Number: 24-1139
Contractor: Craig & Heidt, inc. Purchase Order Number: PO-0002418-1
Engineer: Woolpert Bid Number: B241017

Work Being Changed
This change order adresses the stabilization of the exisiting base material, which was found to be structurally
inadquate during construction and unsuitable for asphlat pavement.To mitigate potential pavement failure,
stabilization wil be performed using two added pay items: No. 13 “Cement (5%)” and No. 14 *Cement
treatment (Exisitng Base Material)(6”)”. Supporting cost documentaton is attached.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
QOriginal Contract Price: $1,307,196.57 Original Contract Time: 243 Days
Net Change From Net Change From

Previous Change Orders: $168,377.43 Previous Change Orders: 0 Days
Contract Price Prior To Contract Time Prior To

This Change Order:  $1,475,574.00 This Change Order: 243 Days
Net Increase/Decrease Of Net Increase/Decrease Of

This Change Order: $98,158.50 This Change Order; 0 Days
Contract Price With All Contract Time With All

Approved Change Orders: $1,573,732.50 Approved Change Orders: 243 Days

RECOMMENRED: 7
/A |V B
By: .,4 LS w" Y Date: | B-2079

Engmeer (Consultant)

\{(L-Q 0 C C;ﬁ" Date: _8-7-2025

Engineer (Coun\ty Engineer)

APPROVED:
County Of Galveston

A
Byv’mﬁ/éﬁ—“'\ Date: September 2 v~20£§)‘ % *{4;
Mark Henry, County Judge _/ S A RN O

Attest:

Byﬂgw /%ht SL;“&&

Melissa A. 'lhia ---- \‘/
ACCEPTED: mf“go on e

Contractor
By: % Date: 7_ /y/ 7&2 5

Craig & H€latATTC, (Authorized Signature)

To€ CRAIG

Printed Name




GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Change Order No. _2
Texas City Hurricane Levee Roadway Rehabilitation

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED hadd
Pay | Spec UNIT Proposed
ltem | ltem DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QUANTITY | ITEMCOST |QUANTITY Urit Cost ITEM COST | OVERRUNUNDERRUN
No. | No.
13 | 0275 |Cement (5%) Ton $0.00 0.00 $0.00 107.00 $225.00 $24,075.00 $24,075.00
Cement Treatment (Existing
14 | 028 | )6 8sY $0.00 0.00 $0.00 | 7,335.00 $10.10 $74,083.50 $74.083.50
TOTAL $98,158.501

Page 2 of 2




